
RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 08089	 Kingsboy (gb)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 S Al-marri	 0.0%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
2	 244555	 Galactic Lover	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.9%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
3	 	 Thurloe Place	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 F Greyling	 12.2%
4	 660	 Xiphos	 52.5	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 F Greyling	 12.2%
5	 	 Hah Lah Lah	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.0%
6	 0980	 Star Fall	 52.5	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 N Kotzen	 7.3%
7	 498208	 Priceless Pearl	 61	 [	 7]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
8	 3622	 Iconic Winter	 59	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
9	 08799	 Winter Glade	 53	 [	 9]	 E J Muller (4)	 --%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
10	 	 Buddy Boy	 58.5	 [	10]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
11	 5	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Little	 8.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
12	 	 Son Of Rafeef	 58.5	 [	12]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 Y Govender	 6.1%
13	323574	 Higher Love	 58.5	 [	13]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Iconic Winter
	 11	 Hollandia Bakkerij
	 13	 Higher Love
	 5	 Hah Lah Lah

7	 Priceless Pearl	 22%
2	 Galactic Lover	 11%
13	Higher Love	 7%

8	 Iconic Winter	 67%
13	Higher Love	 13%
2	 Galactic Lover	 6%

13	Higher Love	 1:10.09
2	 Galactic Lover	 1:11.08
8	 Iconic Winter	 1:11.33
11	Hollandia Bakkerij	 1:11.65
7	 Priceless Pearl	 1:11.78

Race Preview: Iconic Winter looks to be the obvious choice and barring a springer among the first 
timers should get the card off to a winning start. Hollandia Bakkerij raced green on debut and is likely 
to improve while Higher Love is improving slowly and was not far behind the odds-on winner last time 
out. Keep a close eye on the market.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 	 Mount Kennedy	 57	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 6.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
2	 00	 Mr Pleasure	 60	 [	 2]	 L Govender	 --%	 D S Bosch	 7.5%
3	 82	 Royal Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
4	 9	 Cape Cannery	 57	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 10.4%
5	 0	 Mr Razzle	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
6	 828467	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
7	 74604	 Twocantango	 60	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 N Kotzen	 7.3%
8	 68	 Jet Blackfire	 57	 [	 8]	 C Little	 8.7%	 Y Govender	 6.1%
9	 	 Sunnybills Ferrari	 57	 [	 9]	 S Sosibo	 2.5%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
10	 	 Cheerscheerscheers	 57	 [	10]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
11	687644	 Off The Charts	 60	 [	11]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Royal Sword
	 7	 Twocantango
	 8	 Jet Blackfire
	 10	 Cheerscheerscheers

3	 Royal Sword	 33%
6	 Doin’ Time	 4%

6	 Doin’ Time	 6% 6	 Doin’ Time	 1:22.36
7	 Twocantango	 1:24.94
5	 Mr Razzle	 1:28.46
2	 Mr Pleasure	 1:32.79

Race Preview: Royal Sword made marked improvement second time out in spite of drifting in the 
market. On exposed form he should take a lot of beating but there are a number of first timers to take 
note of in the betting. Twocantango showed up well first run back from a lengthy break and the step 
up in trip will suit. Jet Blackfire has found some market interest in his two starts and can improve over 
this trip. Cheerscheerscheers looks the pick of the Mike and Mathew de Kock pair.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 0225	 Act Of Grace	 57	 [	 1]	 C Little	 8.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
2	 05429	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
3	 07547	 She’s A Trackstar	 57	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.3%
4	 685586	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
5	 8	 Reik Na Die Sterre	 57	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 Y Govender	 6.1%
6	 542503	 Tipperary	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
7	 8093	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 57	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 12.3%
8	 6	 She’s All Mine	 57	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 10.4%
9	 	 Girlwithagoldheart	 57	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 6.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
10	 65	 Cool Wind	 57	 [	10]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.4%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	7	 Mrs Stormiatrix
	 1	 Act Of Grace
	 10	 Cool Wind
	 6	 Tipperary

6	 Tipperary	 17%
7	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 17%
4	 Takatalvi	 4%

1	 Act Of Grace	 67%
7	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 33%
2	 Lemon Thyme	 22%
4	 Takatalvi	 17%
6	 Tipperary	 17%

2	 Lemon Thyme	 1:24.35
6	 Tipperary	 1:25.14
4	 Takatalvi	 1:25.18
1	 Act Of Grace	 1:26.18
7	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 1:26.99

Race Preview: Mrs Stormiatrix made marked improvement with first time blinkers over course and 
distance in soft ground. She looks to have come to hand. Act Of Grace has the best of the draw and 
was well supported in the market last time out. She has done well on the turf and should be a big 
threat to the selection. Cool Wind has drawn widest but did find some solid long-shot support at just 
her second outing going a mile for the first time and this shorter trip may suit. Tipperary is struggling 
on the Highveld but does show flashes of ability.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 334457	 Celtic Beauty	 61.5	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 6.5%	 A J Rivalland	 6.9%
2	 226257	 Sovereign Grant	 61.5	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 4.9%	 M D Miller	 10.4%
3	 411130	 One Smart Cookie	 57	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.7%
4	 752033	 Magical View	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 M D Miller	 10.4%
5	 666917	 Malcolm’s Dream	 57	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 M Dixon	 8.3%
6	 211216	 Warrior Royale	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 10.4%
7	 547089	 Acacia’s Blossom	 54	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
8	 500705	 Perilla	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Little	 8.7%	 D S Bosch	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Warrior Royale
	 3	 One Smart Cookie
	 2	 Sovereign Grant
	 4	 Magical View

6	 Warrior Royale	 78%
1	 Celtic Beauty	 57%
3	 One Smart Cookie	 50%
2	 Sovereign Grant	 33%
5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 21%

1	 Celtic Beauty	 100%
6	 Warrior Royale	 58%
5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 43%
2	 Sovereign Grant	 42%
3	 One Smart Cookie	 42%

5	 Malcolm’s Dream	 1:21.29
4	 Magical View	 1:21.58
7	 Acacia’s Blossom	 1:22.56
3	 One Smart Cookie	 1:23.35
2	 Sovereign Grant	 1:23.49

Race Preview: Mike Miller holds a strong hand with three solid runners. Judged on jockey 
engagements, Warrior Royale would appear to be the stable first choice. She goes well over course 
and distance but has not been out since March which is a concern. One Smart Cookie is way better 
than her last run when drawn wide in a big field. Her last win was on this course. Sovereign Grant 
has useful recent form in good company and is way better than her last run. Stable companion 
Magical View has been close-up at her last two but does appear to be better on the poly.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 490868	 Grue Of Ice	 52	 [	 1]	 Hm Al-khayarin (4)	 --%	 Y Govender	 6.1%
2	 024587	 Time In Paris	 55.5	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 4.3%	 K Naidoo	 5.0%
3	 229799	 Glamorz	 59	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.4%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
4	 008890	 Littleblackgem	 58	 [	 4]	 S Al-marri	 0.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
5	 412006	 Mamas Baby	 61	 [	 5]	 E J Muller (4)	 --%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.7%
6	 472173	 Quentasia	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
7	 669000	 Galla Vanting	 54.5	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (1.5)	 11.0%	 M Pandaram	 7.5%
8	 964123	 Prankster	 60	 [	 8]	 A R Al-mansouri (4)	 0.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
9	 374677	 Jane’s Vision	 60.5	 [	 9]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Prankster
	 6	 Quentasia
	 9	 Jane’s Vision
	 2	 Time In Paris

8	 Prankster	 38%
4	 Littleblackgem	 28%
1	 Grue Of Ice	 23%
9	 Jane’s Vision	 19%
5	 Mamas Baby	 17%

4	 Littleblackgem	 42%
3	 Glamorz	 33%
5	 Mamas Baby	 25%
8	 Prankster	 21%
9	 Jane’s Vision	 19%

9	 Jane’s Vision	 0:56.95
7	 Galla Vanting	 0:57.14
5	 Mamas Baby	 0:57.62
8	 Prankster	 0:57.74
6	 Quentasia	 0:57.84

Race Preview: Prankster has smart recent form over course and distance and rates the horse to 
beat. Quentasia was a beaten favourite last run. Her recent form has been on the poly but she has a 
light weight and could go all the way. Jane’s Vision takes on weaker and with a 4kg claimer aboard 
she should be competitive. Time In Paris has had one outing for her new stable. She is still a maiden 
but has a chance on this line-up.
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RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R160,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 128183	 Jp’s Palace	 58.5	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.8%	 D W Moore	 11.9%
2	 973214	 Queue Wing	 57	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
3	 231368	 Hodgepodge	 54.5	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (1.5)	 11.0%	 S H Ferrie	 13.3%
4	 016766	 Kaygee’s Delight	 58.5	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 6.5%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
5	 320443	 Royal Invitation	 56	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 L W Goosen	 5.2%
6	 221021	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 M/m De Kock	 16.2%
7	 886572	 African Dusk	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
8	 125533	 Bombers In The Sky	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.9%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
9	 257112	 Plum Pudding	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
10	573831	 Skittles Skies	 57	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 3	 Hodgepodge
	 9	 Plum Pudding
	 2	 Queue Wing
	 5	 Royal Invitation

9	 Plum Pudding	 67%
1	 Jp’s Palace	 56%
6	 Trois Trois Quatre	 48%
4	 Kaygee’s Delight	 33%
10	Skittles Skies	 33%

1	 Jp’s Palace	 100%
6	 Trois Trois Quatre	 67%
7	 African Dusk	 44%
2	 Queue Wing	 25%

6	 Trois Trois Quatre	 1:44.83
2	 Queue Wing	 1:44.98
7	 African Dusk	 1:45.25
1	 Jp’s Palace	 1:46.45
3	 Hodgepodge	 1:47.66

Race Preview: Stuart Ferrie’s yard has been in mustard for of late and his filly Hodgepodge could 
be the value bet in what looks to be a wide open contest. She has been consistent since her last win 
and gets first time blinkers. That coupled with a light weight could see her home. Plum Pudding was 
narrowly beaten by Trois Trois Quatre on this course last time out and is now 1.5kg better off for a 
0.5 length beating. Royal Invitation is similarly better off and was also close up in that contest. The 
apprentice did not give Queue Wing the best of rides last time out and has been replaced by a fellow 
4kg claimer. The gelding has been consistent and is one for all bets.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 457684	 Ultra Quick	 61.5	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.4%	 A Wright	 9.0%
2	 130895	 Angel Of My Heart	 54.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 6.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 7.9%
3	 760721	 Canyoudothehula	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 10.5%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
4	 469734	 La Maddalena	 61.5	 [	 4]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.5%
5	 74317	 Quinn’s Time	 64	 [	 5]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
6	 262179	 Shiny Bob	 64	 [	 6]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 2.9%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
7	 467006	 Iron Will	 61.5	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (1.5)	 11.0%	 Y Singh	 5.0%
8	 604318	 Pongola	 64	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 14.8%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Quinn’s Time
	 4	 La Maddalena
	 2	 Angel Of My Heart
	 3	 Canyoudothehula

7	 Iron Will	 22%
4	 La Maddalena	 17%
8	 Pongola	 13%

3	 Canyoudothehula	 100%
7	 Iron Will	 33%
6	 Shiny Bob	 33%
8	 Pongola	 20%
4	 La Maddalena	 17%

6	 Shiny Bob	 1:35.51
7	 Iron Will	 1:35.52
1	 Ultra Quick	 1:35.61
2	 Angel Of My Heart	 1:36.29
4	 La Maddalena	 1:36.95

Race Preview: Quinn’s Time was disappointing first up out of the maidens but won well prior to that 
and can make amends for his last showing. La Maddalena has smart form over course and distance 
and an experienced apprentice aboard. Angel Of My Heart has a handy galloping weight and the 
most accomplished apprentice aboard in James Lihaba. The mare could feature at generous odds.  
Canyoudothehula has shown big improvement at her last two but both runs were on the poly.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 071865	 Querari’s Dream	 55	 [	 1]	 D Pillay (4)	 8.4%	 W A Nel	 15.9%
2	 449041	 Teatime Tipple	 55.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.8%	 S H Ferrie	 13.3%
3	 429092	 Mvelelo	 57	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 16.4%	 W M Masawi	 0.0%
4	 131092	 Run To Rio	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 13.3%
5	 421	 Mohave Prince	 55	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 10.5%
6	 014605	 World Of Our Own	 61.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.9%	 A Wright	 9.0%
7	 321350	 Master Bomber	 57	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
8	 280575	 Magma Magic	 57	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 4.9%	 A J Rivalland	 6.9%
9	 792841	 Record High	 58	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
10	677100	 Notable	 61.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 M Dixon	 8.3%
11	354806	 Total Surrender	 62	 [	11]	 J Botes (2.5)	 6.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Mohave Prince
	 4	 Run To Rio
	 6	 World Of Our Own
	 3	 Mvelelo

4	 Run To Rio	 44%
8	 Magma Magic	 33%
5	 Mohave Prince	 33%
1	 Querari’s Dream	 27%
2	 Teatime Tipple	 12%

6	 World Of Our Own	 53%
1	 Querari’s Dream	 50%
3	 Mvelelo	 39%
2	 Teatime Tipple	 33%
7	 Master Bomber	 33%

8	 Magma Magic	 1:34.38
2	 Teatime Tipple	 1:35.49
9	 Record High	 1:35.59
10	Notable	 1:36.32
4	 Run To Rio	 1:36.61

Race Preview: Mohave Prince was a narrow maiden winner last time out but was hard-pressed by 
Master Du Rouvary who looks to be better than average. The balance of the field was a long way 
back. This trip will suit and Garth Puller’s colt can follow up. Run To Rio was a close-up second to 
Wing Walker who returned to Cape Town after three straight wins. The Stuart Ferrie stable is on 
hot form. World Of Our Own has a fair weight but is better than recent efforts and should feature. 
Mvelelo was close-up last run when down in trip but that was on the poly.
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第  1 场	 6:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 08089	国王小子	 Kingsboy (gb)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 萨马里	 0.0%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
2	 244555	宇宙情人	 Galactic Lover	 57.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.9%	 罗拔时	 9.3%
3	 	瑟罗庄园	 Thurloe Place	 58.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 格雷林	 12.2%
4	 660	西方刀锋	 Xiphos	 52.5	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 格雷林	 12.2%
5	 	哈拉拉	 Hah Lah Lah	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.0%
6	 0980	流星	 Star Fall	 52.5	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 高森	 7.3%
7	 498208	无价珍珠	 Priceless Pearl	 61	 [	 7]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.6%	 科森	 9.5%
8	 3622	经典冬天	 Iconic Winter	 59	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
9	 08799	冬日林间	 Winter Glade	 53	 [	 9]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 --%	 纳都	 5.0%
10	 	好伙伴	 Buddy Boy	 58.5	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
11	 5	荷兰烘焙	 Hollandia Bakkerij	 58.5	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 科森	 9.5%
12	 	拉菲之子	 Son Of Rafeef	 58.5	 [	12]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 嘉文德	 6.1%
13	 323574	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 58.5	 [	13]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 黎奇	 7.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	经典冬天

	11	荷兰烘焙

	13	高级恋人

	 5	 哈拉拉

7	 无价珍珠	 22%
2	 宇宙情人	 11%
13	高级恋人	 7%

8	 经典冬天	 67%
13	高级恋人	 13%
2	 宇宙情人	 6%

13	高级恋人	 1:10.09
2	 宇宙情人	 1:11.08
8	 经典冬天	 1:11.33
11	荷兰烘焙	 1:11.65
7	 无价珍珠	 1:11.78

赛事预览: 经典冬天 乃此阵容中的热门首选之一，上阵此程可展现出悦目的跑姿，勇闯胜门。 

荷兰烘焙 首战的跑姿稚嫩，但现已越战越勇，今能跑出好成绩。然而，高级恋人 的状态逐渐地

提升，于上仗已跑得接近，此役也值得留意。

第  2 场	 6:55 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	肯尼迪峰	 Mount Kennedy	 57	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 6.7%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
2	 00	愉快先生	 Mr Pleasure	 60	 [	 2]	 高文德	 --%	 包斯奇	 7.5%
3	 82	皇家剑客	 Royal Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 布勒	 10.5%
4	 9	角湾炼厂	 Cape Cannery	 57	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 10.4%
5	 0	拉兹先生	 Mr Razzle	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.9%	 奈尔	 15.9%
6	 828467	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
7	 74604	双人探戈	 Twocantango	 60	 [	 7]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 高森	 7.3%
8	 68	烈焰黑影	 Jet Blackfire	 57	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 嘉文德	 6.1%
9	 	阳光法拉	 Sunnybills Ferrari	 57	 [	 9]	 索斯宝	 2.5%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
10	 	干杯欢庆	 Cheerscheerscheers	 57	 [	10]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
11	 687644	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 60	 [	11]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	皇家剑客

	 7	 双人探戈

	 8	 烈焰黑影

	10	干杯欢庆

3	 皇家剑客	 33%
6	 动时间	 4%

6	 动时间	 6% 6	 动时间	 1:22.36
7	 双人探戈	 1:24.94
5	 拉兹先生	 1:28.46
2	 愉快先生	 1:32.79

赛事预览: 皇家剑客 在第二仗中的表现已有显著地提升，尽管当时备受市场的冷落，但凭借

极佳的状态，今应能与经验尚浅的对手竞争到底，夺魁在即。 双人探戈 上一场是休后的复

出赛，表现出色，此番升级作战甚合适，有望转位为赢。 烈焰黑影 已在两仗中累积了不少

的捧场客，于此场合中有更多的突破空间，值得留意。 干杯欢庆 乃麦德扣的头号心选，于

此程可带来惊喜。

第  3 场	 7:30 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 0225	恩典之举	 Act Of Grace	 57	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 科森	 9.5%
2	 05429	柠檬之恋	 Lemon Thyme	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 奈尔	 15.9%
3	 07547	田径明星	 She’s A Trackstar	 57	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 高森	 7.3%
4	 685586	塔卡达维	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 10.5%
5	 8	雷克特雷	 Reik Na Die Sterre	 57	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 嘉文德	 6.1%
6	 542503	缇比拉利	 Tipperary	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 马奇特	 9.8%
7	 8093	暴风之女	 Mrs Stormiatrix	 57	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 5.8%	 贝文森	 12.3%
8	 6	她全归我	 She’s All Mine	 57	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 10.4%
9	 	金心少女	 Girlwithagoldheart	 57	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 6.7%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
10	 65	凉风来袭	 Cool Wind	 57	 [	10]	 碧雷(4)	 8.4%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	7	暴风之女

	 1	 恩典之举

	10	凉风来袭

	 6	 缇比拉利

6	 缇比拉利	 17%
7	 暴风之女	 17%
4	 塔卡达维	 4%

1	 恩典之举	 67%
7	 暴风之女	 33%
2	 柠檬之恋	 22%
4	 塔卡达维	 17%
6	 缇比拉利	 17%

2	 柠檬之恋	 1:24.35
6	 缇比拉利	 1:25.14
4	 塔卡达维	 1:25.18
1	 恩典之举	 1:26.18
7	 暴风之女	 1:26.99

赛事预览: 暴风之女 于一场此地同程的湿地赛中，首次佩戴眼罩作战，表现已有显著地提升，

现状态已渐入佳境，夺魁胜算大。 恩典之举 在上仗中表现精勇，并已累积了不少的捧场客，在

此之前于草地赛道中，也有过不俗的成绩，此番的排位占优，今乃此程危险分子之一。 凉风来
袭 在第二仗中已备受市场的青睐，此番于1400米赛道作战，形势有利，值得留意。 缇比拉利 

目前尚未能在高原地区的赛事中取得胜利，但近期已展现出了不错的实力，值得期待。

第  4 场	 8:05 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 334457	凯特美人	 Celtic Beauty	 61.5	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 6.5%	 李维兰	 6.9%
2	 226257	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 61.5	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 4.9%	 M米勒	 10.4%
3	 411130	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 57	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 普林斯鲁	 9.7%
4	 752033	魔幻之境	 Magical View	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 M米勒	 10.4%
5	 666917	马克之梦	 Malcolm’s Dream	 57	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 狄克逊	 8.3%
6	 211216	皇家战士	 Warrior Royale	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 10.4%
7	 547089	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 54	 [	 7]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 古森	 5.2%
8	 500705	佩利拉	 Perilla	 58.5	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 包斯奇	 7.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	皇家战士

	 3	 小饼干

	 2	 主权

	 4	 魔幻之境

6	 皇家战士	 78%
1	 凯特美人	 57%
3	 小饼干	 50%
2	 主权	 33%
5	 马克之梦	 21%

1	 凯特美人	 100%
6	 皇家战士	 58%
5	 马克之梦	 43%
2	 主权	 42%
3	 小饼干	 42%

5	 马克之梦	 1:21.29
4	 魔幻之境	 1:21.58
7	 阿卡夏	 1:22.56
3	 小饼干	 1:23.35
2	 主权	 1:23.49

赛事预览: M米勒此次派出三匹良驹，在选定骑师后的角度来判断，皇家战士 乃此程中的头号

心选，在此之前曾于此地同程的赛事中，有不错的表现，但它自三月后就未曾再出赛，若今能

发挥出最佳的状态，将可勇闯凯旋之门。 小饼干 因上仗由外栏排位起步，而表现不佳，情有可

原，但他的实力远高于上仗的表现，此前曾于此地有过获胜的记录，今有望扭转局势，一雪前

耻。 主权 近期于级别较高的赛事中，依然跑得不错，现状态应已有所提升，夺魁在即。 同厩

马 魔幻之境 在近两仗中皆跑得接近，但它更擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，上阵此程可捎来佳音。

第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 490868	冰战士	 Grue Of Ice	 52	 [	 1]	 艾哈莱(4)	 --%	 嘉文德	 6.1%
2	 024587	巴黎时光	 Time In Paris	 55.5	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 4.3%	 纳都	 5.0%
3	 229799	格拉莫兹	 Glamorz	 59	 [	 3]	 碧雷(4)	 8.4%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
4	 008890	小黑珠	 Littleblackgem	 58	 [	 4]	 萨马里	 0.0%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
5	 412006	妈宝	 Mamas Baby	 61	 [	 5]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 --%	 普林斯鲁	 9.7%
6	 472173	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 54.5	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 摩尔	 11.9%
7	 669000	卡拉万丁	 Galla Vanting	 54.5	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.0%	 潘达浪	 7.5%
8	 964123	捣蛋王	 Prankster	 60	 [	 8]	 曼苏里(4)	 0.0%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
9	 374677	珍妮视角	 Jane’s Vision	 60.5	 [	 9]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 罗拔时	 9.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	捣蛋王

	 6	 全塔夏

	 9	 珍妮视角

	 2	 巴黎时光

8	 捣蛋王	 38%
4	 小黑珠	 28%
1	 冰战士	 23%
9	 珍妮视角	 19%
5	 妈宝	 17%

4	 小黑珠	 42%
3	 格拉莫兹	 33%
5	 妈宝	 25%
8	 捣蛋王	 21%
9	 珍妮视角	 19%

9	 珍妮视角	 0:56.95
7	 卡拉万丁	 0:57.14
5	 妈宝	 0:57.62
8	 捣蛋王	 0:57.74
6	 全塔夏	 0:57.84

赛事预览: 捣蛋王 近期于此地同程的赛事中，都有不错的表现，此次在评分条件占优下，将难

以被击败。 全塔夏 近仗皆于胶沙地赛道作战，但却在上仗中大红倒灶，此番的驮重量轻盈，有

望一放到底。 珍妮视角 于此阵容中面对的对手实力一般，且享有见习骑师的减磅4公斤之宜，

具备了一定的竞争力。 巴黎时光 已为新马房作战过一次，尽管目前仍未取得胜利，但上阵此程

有望扭转局势，胜利在望。
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第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 128183	赢家殿堂	 Jp’s Palace	 58.5	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.8%	 摩尔	 11.9%
2	 973214	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 57	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 布勒	 10.5%
3	 231368	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 54.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.0%	 菲言利	 13.3%
4	 016766	凯基喜悦	 Kaygee’s Delight	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 6.5%	 布勒	 10.5%
5	 320443	皇家邀约	 Royal Invitation	 56	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 古森	 5.2%
6	 221021	三三四	 Trois Trois Quatre	 60	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 麦德扣	 16.2%
7	 886572	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 55.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 10.5%
8	 125533	空中炸弹	 Bombers In The Sky	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 8.9%	 科森	 9.5%
9	 257112	梅子布丁	 Plum Pudding	 54.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 奈尔	 15.9%
10	 573831	彩虹天空	 Skittles Skies	 57	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 马奇特	 9.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 3	大杂烩

	 9	 梅子布丁

	 2	 齐飞

	 5	 皇家邀约

9	 梅子布丁	 67%
1	 赢家殿堂	 56%
6	 三三四	 48%
4	 凯基喜悦	 33%
10	彩虹天空	 33%

1	 赢家殿堂	 100%
6	 三三四	 67%
7	 非洲日落	 44%
2	 齐飞	 25%

6	 三三四	 1:44.83
2	 齐飞	 1:44.98
7	 非洲日落	 1:45.25
1	 赢家殿堂	 1:46.45
3	 大杂烩	 1:47.66

赛事预览: 菲言利的马房近期状态极佳，雌马 大杂烩 自上次获胜后，近来的状态都极为稳健，

此番首次佩戴眼罩作战，且驮重量轻盈，夺标胜算大。 梅子布丁 上仗于此地作战时，仅以微

差而被 三三四 击败，此次享有减1.5公斤之宜，有机会反弹取胜。 皇家邀约 与前驹的实力

不分伯仲，上阵此程也有望跑得接近。 齐飞 在上仗中因骑师未能发挥出最佳的表现，而错

失争胜的良机，此次替换见习骑师骑乘，并享有减4公斤的优势，凭借稳健的状态，今应能

跑得出色，值得纳入投注考虑 。

第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 457684	极快	 Ultra Quick	 61.5	 [	 1]	 碧雷(4)	 8.4%	 韦特	 9.0%
2	 130895	心中天使	 Angel Of My Heart	 54.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 6.0%	 科博	 7.9%
3	 760721	虎辣	 Canyoudothehula	 57.5	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	10.5%	 布勒	 10.5%
4	 469734	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 61.5	 [	 4]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.6%	 邵家荣	 13.5%
5	 74317	奎妮时刻	 Quinn’s Time	 64	 [	 5]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.0%	 科森	 9.5%
6	 262179	闪亮鲍勃	 Shiny Bob	 64	 [	 6]	 杰克森(4)	 2.9%	 布勒	 10.5%
7	 467006	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 61.5	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.0%	 亚达兴	 5.0%
8	 604318	潘格拉	 Pongola	 64	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 14.8%	 罗拔时	 9.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	奎妮时刻

	 4	 马达琳娜

	 2	 心中天使

	 3	 虎辣

7	 维尔铁人	 22%
4	 马达琳娜	 17%
8	 潘格拉	 13%

3	 虎辣	 100%
7	 维尔铁人	 33%
6	 闪亮鲍勃	 33%
8	 潘格拉	 20%
4	 马达琳娜	 17%

6	 闪亮鲍勃	 1:35.51
7	 维尔铁人	 1:35.52
1	 极快	 1:35.61
2	 心中天使	 1:36.29
4	 马达琳娜	 1:36.95

赛事预览: 奎妮时刻 自前两仗以轻松的姿态下，取得了胜利之后，却在上仗的表现不太理想，

上阵此程有望扭转局势，转位为赢。 马达琳娜 在此之前曾于此地同程的赛事中，有过不错的表

现，此次由经验丰富的见习骑师执缰，携手出击，胜利在望。 心中天使 此番的驮重量适中，今

由利哈巴执缰，凭借他出色的骑策绝技，势必能勇闯胜门。 虎辣 近两仗皆于胶沙地赛道作战，

表现已有大幅度地提升，上阵此程也有机会跑出好成绩。

第  8 场	 10:30 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 071865	奇拉利梦	 Querari’s Dream	 55	 [	 1]	 碧雷(4)	 8.4%	 奈尔	 15.9%
2	 449041	午茶时间	 Teatime Tipple	 55.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 5.8%	 菲言利	 13.3%
3	 429092	莫雷洛	 Mvelelo	 57	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 16.4%	 威马莎维	 0.0%
4	 131092	逃亡里约	 Run To Rio	 55.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 菲言利	 13.3%
5	 421	莫哈王子	 Mohave Prince	 55	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 10.5%
6	 014605	私人世界	 World Of Our Own	 61.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.9%	 韦特	 9.0%
7	 321350	拆弹专家	 Master Bomber	 57	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.0%	 科森	 9.5%
8	 280575	玛玛魔法	 Magma Magic	 57	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 4.9%	 李维兰	 6.9%
9	 792841	高记录	 Record High	 58	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
10	 677100	印象派	 Notable	 61.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 狄克逊	 8.3%
11	 354806	生存者	 Total Surrender	 62	 [	11]	 波特斯(2.5)	 6.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	莫哈王子

	 4	 逃亡里约

	 6	 私人世界

	 3	 莫雷洛

4	 逃亡里约	 44%
8	 玛玛魔法	 33%
5	 莫哈王子	 33%
1	 奇拉利梦	 27%
2	 午茶时间	 12%

6	 私人世界	 53%
1	 奇拉利梦	 50%
3	 莫雷洛	 39%
2	 午茶时间	 33%
7	 拆弹专家	 33%

8	 玛玛魔法	 1:34.38
2	 午茶时间	 1:35.49
9	 高记录	 1:35.59
10	印象派	 1:36.32
4	 逃亡里约	 1:36.61

赛事预览: 莫哈王子 上仗于一场赛事中，奋力追赶“鲁夫莱”最终以微差取下了生涯首胜，尽管

当时的对手实力较强悍，但它依然有出色的表现，此次由布勒所训练，上阵此程甚理想，有望

再下一城。 逃亡里约 在上仗中跑得接近，最终不敌近期于开普敦有过3连胜的“飞翅使者”，

然而，菲言利的马房现正处于大热的状态。 私人世界 尽管此次的负磅量较大，但它的实力远高

于近期的表现，今有望可跻身前列。 莫雷洛 上仗于胶沙地赛道缩程作战，已跑得接近，此役也

具备一定的胜算，不容错失。
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